ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
4/2/2022 RMP22-002577 3900 MEADOW DR CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/2/2022 RMP22-002578 1600 HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/2/2022 RMP22-002579 3200 SQUIBB AVE PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/2/2022 RMP22-002580 1600 HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/2/2022 RMP22-002581 ALG/MAG TRAFFIC STOP
4/2/2022 RT53 / KIRCHOFF RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
4/2/2022 RMP22-002582 4406 EUCLID AVE LOUD PARTY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/2/2022 3995 ALGONQUIN RD TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
4/2/2022 RMP22-002583 4424 EUCLID AVE DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/2/2022 RMP22-002584 ZD?QSO BROOKWOOD WAY PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/2/2022 RMP22-002585 2322 ALGONQUIN PKWY  HIT AND RUN REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/2/2022 RMP22-002586 2209 CEDAR ST PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/2/2022 2807 ST JAMES ST AMBULANCE CALL
4/2/2022 APPROX LOC:3501 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN RD
4/2/2022 3726 BLUEBIRD LN AMBULANCE CALL
4/2/2022 APPROX LOC:2606 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

CARDINAL DR
4/2/2022 2510 ALGONQUIN RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
4/2/2022 QI;PROX LOC:1901 GOLF WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
4/2/2022 4180 WINNETKA AVE 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
4/2/2022 5535 AZALEA CT AMBULANCE CALL
4/2/2022 RMP22-002587 1800 WINNETKA CIR CHECK FOR WELL BEING REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/2/2022 f\EPROX LOC:2101 THEDA WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
4/2/2022 APPROX LOC:2221 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

FOREST AVE

4/4/2022 7:19:45 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/2/2022

4/2/2022
4/2/2022
4/2/2022
4/2/2022
4/2/2022

4/2/2022
4/2/2022
4/2/2022

4/2/2022
4/2/2022
4/2/2022
4/2/2022
4/2/2022

4/2/2022

4/2/2022
4/2/2022
4/2/2022

4/2/2022
4/2/2022
4/2/2022
4/2/2022
4/2/2022

RMP22-002588

RMP22-002589
RMP22-002590
RMP22-002591

RMP22-002592

RMP22-002593

RMP22-002594
RMP22-002596
RMP22-002595
RMP22-002597
RMP22-002597

1460 GOLF RD

5377 MAYFLOWER CT
1701 GOLF RD

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4023 ALGONQUIN RD

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

2407 ROBIN LN
2801 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:3009
SWALLOW LN

PHEASANT DR / HAWK LN
128 HONEYSUCKLE CT
3250 MEACHAM RD

3207 CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3301 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:5500
CARRIAGEWAY DR

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3701 ALGONQUIN RD
3130 KIRCHOFF RD
5005 NEWPORT DR
5005 NEWPORT DR

CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
AMBULANCE CALL
BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
PARKING COMPLAINT
LOCK OUT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

BATTERY

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

PUBLIC SERVICE
ACCIDENT

STATION REPORT

CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/4/2022 7:19:45 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

4/2/2022 APPROX LOC:2605 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
SCHOOL DR

4/2/2022 RMP22-002598 3223 ALGONQUIN RD CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE = REPORT WITH NO ARREST

4/4/2022 7:19:45 AM



