



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/2/2022	RMP22-002577	3900 MEADOW DR	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/2/2022	RMP22-002578	1600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/2/2022	RMP22-002579	3200 SQUIBB AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/2/2022	RMP22-002580	1600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/2/2022	RMP22-002581	ALG/MAG	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/2/2022		RT53 / KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/2/2022	RMP22-002582	4406 EUCLID AVE	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/2/2022		3995 ALGONQUIN RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/2/2022	RMP22-002583	4424 EUCLID AVE	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/2/2022	RMP22-002584	2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/2/2022	RMP22-002585	2322 ALGONQUIN PKWY	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/2/2022	RMP22-002586	2209 CEDAR ST	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/2/2022		2807 ST JAMES ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/2/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/2/2022		3726 BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/2/2022		APPROX LOC:2606 CARDINAL DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/2/2022		2510 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
4/2/2022		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/2/2022		4180 WINNETKA AVE	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/2/2022		5535 AZALEA CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/2/2022	RMP22-002587	1800 WINNETKA CIR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/2/2022		APPROX LOC:2101 THEDA LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/2/2022		APPROX LOC:2221 FOREST AVE	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/2/2022	RMP22-002588	1460 GOLF RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/2/2022		5377 MAYFLOWER CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/2/2022	RMP22-002589	1701 GOLF RD	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/2/2022	RMP22-002590	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/2/2022	RMP22-002591	4023 ALGONQUIN RD	LOCK OUT	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
4/2/2022		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
4/2/2022	RMP22-002592	2407 ROBIN LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/2/2022		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/2/2022		APPROX LOC:3009 SWALLOW LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/2/2022	RMP22-002593	PHEASANT DR / HAWK LN	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/2/2022		128 HONEYSUCKLE CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/2/2022		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/2/2022		3207 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/2/2022		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/2/2022		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/2/2022		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	
4/2/2022		3301 KIRCHOFF RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	
4/2/2022		APPROX LOC:5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/2/2022	RMP22-002594	5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/2/2022	RMP22-002596	3701 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/2/2022	RMP22-002595	3130 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/2/2022	RMP22-002597	5005 NEWPORT DR	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/2/2022	RMP22-002597	5005 NEWPORT DR	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/2/2022		APPROX LOC:2605 SCHOOL DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/2/2022	RMP22-002598	3223 ALGONQUIN RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST